Schupfner X	AVENTA TRADEMAN R	101924676	ET 4 /	37299
	oner of Patents and Tradem	narks: Please record the	e attached original documen	t(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Typ	pe 11/5/01	Conveyance Ty		
New Description	(Non-Recordation)	X Assignment	Security Agreemen	nt .
Document ID#		License	Change of Name	
Correction of	PTO Error Frame #	A Merger	Other	
Corrective Do		- (Fort	U.S. Government Use ONLY by U.S. Government Ager	icles)
	Frame #			Secret File
Conveying Party			al names of conveying parties at	tached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	aco Services Deuts	chland GmbH		4/23/92
Name (line 2)				Execution Date
Second Party			99	Month Day Year
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party			Mark If additional names of recei	
	-DEA Aktiengesellsc			If document to be recorded
·	DEA ARCIEINESCIISC			is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)	······································			domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) Ube	rseering 40. D-W-20	00 Hamburg 60, Fe	ed. Rep. of Germany	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)				separate document from Assignment)
Address (line 3)		7	[]	
······	City	State/Country	Zip Code	
Domestic Repre	sentative Name and	Address Erter	for the first Receiving Party only	g.
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Addison and sol				
Address (line 3)	<u>۵٬۰۰۰٬۰۰۰٬۰۰۰٬۰۰۰٬۰۰۰٬۰۰۰٬۰۰۰٬۰۰۰٬۰۰۰٬۰</u>			
Address (line 3)			v	
L		FOR OFFICE USE ONL	1	1
L	3 4737299 1	FOR OFFICE USE ONL	•	

.

PATENT REEL: 012376 FRAME: 0232

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 0020000 Owe 0051-0027 Schupfner	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 2	2 661-8000			
Name Charles A. Muserlian					
Address (The 1) Bierman, Muserlian and	Lucas, 600 Third Ave., N.Y.,	N.Y. 10016			
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 2)					
Pages Enter the total number of pag- including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance docume	# 3			
Application Number(s) or Patent Numl	ber(s) Mark if ad	ditional numbers attached			
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Pat					
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent I	Number(s)			
4,737,299					
		[
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent signed by the first named executing inventor.	Application, enter the date the patent application	Was Month Day Year			
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)					
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT			
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	РСТ РСТ	PCT			
Number of Properties Enter the total	I number of properties involved. $\#$	1			
Fee Amount Fee Amount fo	r Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$[40.00			
Method of Payment: Enclos Deposit Account	ed Deposit Account X PI	10 Form-2038 enclosed			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if addition	"				
De	posit Account Number: #[02-2275			
Au	thorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No			
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
<u>Charles A. Muserlian</u>	he Ame	November 5, 2001			
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date			
L	······				

PATENT REEL: 012376 FRAME: 0233

ASSIGNMENT

Texaco Services Deutschland GmbH, formerly Texaco Technology Europe (Hamburg) GmbH, a corporation of the Federal Republic of Germany, having a place of business at Baumwall 5, D-W-2000 Hamburg 11, Federal Republic of Germany, in consideration for the sum of One Dollar, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell and assign to RWE-DEA Aktiengesellschaft fur Mineraloel und Chemie, a corporation of the Federal Republic of Germany, having a place of business at Uberseering 40, D-W-2000 Hamburg 60, Federal Republic of Germany, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent Number 4,737,299, 1988, for April 12, an invention entitled, issued on LUBRICATING GREASES FOR HIGH OPERATING TEMPERATURES, and hereby covenants that it has the right so to do.

By:

Name:

T/itle:

Texaco Services Deutschland GmbH, formerly Texaco Technology Europe (Hambyrg) GmbH

200 105 ULS

Date: 23.4.1992 Place: Hamburg

' Wolfgang Maul

Witness:

Date:

23.4.1992

P 620 US

RECORDED: 11/05/2001